
BASKETBALL

DATE DAY HOME/AWAY LOCATION TIME OPPONENT RESULTS

10/15/2025 Wednesday Home Mouth of Wilson, VA 2:15 PM Fishburne Academy

10/18/2025 Saturday Neutral William Fleming HS 2:00 PM Massanutten Military Academy(Scrimmage)

10/22/2025 Wednesday Neutral Floyd County HS 7:00 PM Hargrave Military Academy (Scrimmage)

10/25/2025 Saturday Home Mouth of Wilson, VA 2:00 PM New Faith Christian

10/28/2025 Tuesday Home Mouth of Wilson, VA 6:00 PM Wesley Christian 

10/29/2025 Wednesday Home Mouth of Wilson, VA 6:30 PM Experience Academy

11/1/2025 Saturday Home Mouth of Wilson, VA 2:00 PM Mt. Zion Collegiate

11/5/2025 Wednesday Home Mouth of Wilson, VA 6:30 PM Parris Academy

11/8/2025 Saturday Home Mouth of Wilson, VA 3:30 PM Carolina Basketball Academy

11/12/2025 Wednesday Home Mouth of Wilson, VA 5:00 PM Leadership Academy

11/15/2025 Saturday Home Mouth of Wilson, VA 3:30 PM Bull City Prep 

11/20/2025 Thursday Neutral Charlotte, NC 8:00 PM Davidson Day School (Steve Smith Classic)

11/21/2025 Friday Neutral Charlotte, NC 8:00 PM Ambassador Christian (Steve Smith Classic)

11/28/2025 Friday Neutral Las Vegas, NV TBA Iowa Prep

11/29/2025 Saturday Neutral Las Vegas, NV TBA CIA Bella Vista

12/5/2025 Friday Neutral Draffenville, KY TBA *Veritas Prep (Marshall County Hoopfest)

12/6/2025 Saturday Neutral Draffenville, KY TBA *Utah Prep (Marshall County Hoopfest)

12/12/2025 Friday Neutral Washington, DC TBA *Faith Family (DC Hoopfest)

12/17/2025 Wednesday Home Mouth of Wilson, VA 6:30 PM Cross Trainer Academy

12/19/2025 Friday Away Charlotte, NC 7:30 PM West Charlotte High School 

12/26/2025 Friday Neutral Bristol, TN TBA Arby's Classic

12/27/2025 Saturday Neutral Bristol, TN TBA Arby's Classic

12/28/2025 Sunday Neutral Bristol, TN TBA Arby's Classic

12/29/2025 Monday Neutral Bristol, TN TBA Arby's Classic

12/30/2025 Tuesday Neutral Bristol, TN TBA Arby's Classic

1/18/2025 Sunday Neutral Springfield, MA TBA *Brewster Academy (Hoophall Classic)

1/19/2025 Monday Neutral Springfield, MA TBA *Montverde Academy (Hoophall Classic)

1/23/2025 Friday Neutral Lexington, KY TBA TBD (Rock The Ribbon Classic)

1/24/2025 Saturday Neutral Lexington, KY TBA Blue Ridge School (Rock The Ribbon Classic)

1/30/2025 Friday Neutral Baltimore, MD TBA Melo Classic

1/31/2025 Saturday Neutral Baltimore, MD TBA Melo Classic

2/7/2025 Saturday Neutral Chattanooga, TN TBA *St. James School (Dr. Pepper Classic)

2/8/2025 Sunday Neutral Chattanooga, TN TBA *La Lumiere (Dr. Pepper Classic)

2/14/2025 Saturday Neutral Boston, MA TBA *Long Island Lutheran (CATS Academy)

2/15/2025 Sunday Neutral Boston, MA TBA *Spire Academy (CATS Academy)

2/21/2025 Saturday Neutral Canton, OH TBA *Cats Academy (Spire Institute)

2/22/2025 Sunday Neutral Canton, OH TBA *Tennessee Collegiate (Spire Institute)

2/27/2025 Friday Home Mouth of Wilson, VA TBA *Christ School 

3/12/2025 Thursday Neutral North Augusta, SC TBA *EYBL Scholastic Play-Offs

3/13/2025 Friday Neutral North Augusta, SC TBA *EYBL Scholastic Play-Offs

3/14/2025 Saturday Neutral North Augusta, SC TBA *EYBL Scholastic Play-Offs

3/15/2025 Sunday Neutral North Augusta, SC TBA *EYBL Scholastic Play-Offs

4/1/2025 Wednesday Neutral TBA Chipotle Nationals 

  Thursday Neutral TBA Chipotle Nationals 

4/3/2025 Friday Neutral TBA Chipotle Nationals 

4/4/2025 Saturday Neutral TBA Chipotle Nationals 

GOLD TEAM

* Denotes Conference/League Game


